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BASKETBALL v GPS, NEWINGTON & BARKER

	Team
	Opposition
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To 
	Bus From
	Lunch

	Firsts
	Rashke Cup
	Riverview Gym
	8.00am – 3.00pm
	7.15am
	Taxi
	Cut

	Seconds
	Yeend shield 
	Newington Gym
	8.00am – 3.00pm 
	7.00am
	Taxi
	Cut

	Thirds
	Newington 
	SJC Gym 
	9.00am
	
	
	12noon

	Fourths
	Newington 
	SJC Gym 
	8.00am
	
	
	12noon

	Fifths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 4
	11:00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	Sixths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 4
	10:00am
	
	
	12noon

	Sevenths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 4
	9:00am
	
	
	12noon

	Eighths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 4
	8:00am
	
	
	12noon

	Ninths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 3
	12:00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	Tenths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 3
	11:00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	Elevenths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 3
	10:00am
	
	
	12noon

	Twelfths
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 3
	9:00am
	
	
	12noon

	Thirteenths
	Barker 
	Barker Junior Gym
	11:00am
	9.45am
	12.10pm
	1.00pm

	16A
	Newington 
	SJC Gym 
	11:00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	16B
	Newington 
	SJC Gym 
	10:00am
	
	
	12noon

	16C
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 2
	12:00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	16D
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 2
	11:00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	16E
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 2
	10:00am
	
	
	12noon

	16F
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 2
	9:00am
	
	
	12noon

	16G
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 2
	8:00am
	
	
	12noon

	15A
	Newington 
	SJC Gym
	1:00pm
	
	
	12noon

	15B
	Newington 
	SJC Gym 
	12:00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	15C
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 1
	12:00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	15D
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 1
	11:00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	15E
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 1
	10:00am
	
	
	12noon

	15F
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 1
	9:00am
	
	
	12noon

	15G
	Newington 
	SJC Outdoor Court 1
	8:00am
	
	
	12noon

	14A
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 4
	12.00pm 
	9.45am
	1.10pm
	1.30pm

	14B
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 6
	11.00am
	9.45am
	1.10pm
	12.30pm

	14C
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 6
	10:00am
	7.45am
	11.10am
	12noon

	14D
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 6
	9:00am
	7.45am
	11.10am
	12noon

	14E
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 7
	11:00am
	9.45am
	1.10pm
	12.30pm

	14F
	Newington 
	Newington Ct 7
	10:00am
	7.45am
	11.10am
	12noon



CRICKET v SHORE (Rd 3), NEWINGTON, KNOX & BARKER 
	Team
	Opposition
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To 
	Bus From
	Lunch

	Firsts
	Shore 
	SJC No 1
	10.20am – 5.30pm
	
	
	At Park

	Seconds
	Shore
	Northbridge A
	10.50am – 5.00pm
	9.30am
	5.10pm
	At Shore

	Thirds
	Shore
	SJC No 2
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	
	
	12noon

	Fourths
	Newington 
	College B
	9.00am – 1.00pm 
	
	
	1.30pm

	Fifths 
	Newington 
	College A
	9.00am – 1.00pm 
	
	
	1.30pm

	Sixths
	Knox 
	Gillespie 1
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	12.15pm
	5.40pm
	11.45am

	16A
	Shore
	SJC No 4
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	
	
	12noon

	16B
	Barker 
	Rosewood Centre 
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	12.15pm
	5.40pm
	11.45am

	15A
	Shore
	SJC No 2
	9.00am – 1.00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	15B
	Newington
	College A
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	 
	
	12noon

	14A
	Shore
	SJC No 4
	9.00am – 1.00pm
	
	
	1.30pm

	14B
	Newington
	College B 
	1.30pm – 5.30pm 
	 
	
	12noon




ROWING
	Crew
	Activity
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To 
	Bus From
	Lunch

	Year 10 and 11
(Breakfast 5.45am)
	Joeys’ Regatta
	SIRC
	8.00am-12.30pm
	6.10am
	1.30pm
	Cut

	Year 9
(Breakfast 5.45am)
	Joeys’ Regatta
	SIRC
	8.00am-12:30pm
	6.10am
	12.45pm
	Cut

	Year 8
(Breakfast 5.30am)
	Joeys’ Regatta
	SIRC
	8.00am-11.15am
	5.45am
	12.00pm
	Cut

	Year 7
(Breakfast 7:00am)
	Training
	Boat Shed
	7.30am-11.00am
	
	
	12noon



TENNIS v NEWINGTON (Round One) 
	Team
	Opposition
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To
	Bus From
	Lunch

	Firsts
	Newington 
	SJC 1 – 4 
	12.15pm
	
	
	Cut

	Seconds
	Newington 
	NC 1 - 4
	12.15pm
	11.00am
	Taxi
	Cut

	3rds – 4ths
	Newington 
	SJC 5 – 8
	2.00pm
	
	
	12noon

	5ths – 6ths
	Newington 
	SJC 5 – 8
	12.00pm  
	
	
	Cut

	7ths – 8ths
	Newington 
	NC 5 - 8
	10.15am 
	9.00am
	12.25pm
	1.15pm

	16A & B
	Newington 
	SJC 1 – 4 
	10.00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	16C & D
	Newington 
	SJC 1 – 4 
	8.00am 
	
	
	12noon

	15A & B
	Newington 
	SJC 5 – 8
	10.00am
	
	
	12.30pm

	15C & D
	Newington 
	SJC 5 – 8
	8.00am 
	
	
	12noon

	14A & B
	Newington 
	NC 1 - 4
	10.00am
	9.00am
	12.25pm
	1.15pm

	14C & D
	Newington 
	NC 1 - 4
	8.00am 
	7.00am
	10.10am
	12noon



WATERPOLO (Round 5)
	Team
	Opposition
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To 
	Bus From
	Lunch

	1sts
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	9.20am
	8.15am
	11.00am
	12noon

	2nds
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	10.10am
	8.15am
	11.00am
	12noon

	3rds
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	12.10pm
	11.00am
	1.40pm
	Cut

	16A
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	10.50am
	9.45am
	12.20pm
	1.00pm

	16B
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	11.30am
	9.45am
	12.20pm
	1.00pm

	15s
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	12.50pm
	11.00am
	1.40pm
	Cut

	14A
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	8.40am
	7.00am
	9.30am
	12noon

	14B
	St Aloysius 
	Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre 
	8.00am
	7.00am
	9.30am
	12noon



OTHER ACTIVITIES/SPORTS
	Sport  
	Activity
	Venue
	Time
	Bus To 
	Bus From
	Lunch

	Golf
	SIC
	Avondale GC
	12.00pm – 5.00pm 
	11.15am
	5.30pm
	Cut

	Swimming
	Squad
	Lane Cove 
	6.40am - 9.00am
	6.50am
	8.45am
	12noon

	Surf Life Saving
	Patrol 
	 Queenscliff Beach
	7.45am - 12.00pm
	7.45am
	12noon
	1.00pm

	Fitness
	
	 Palm Beach
	4.00pm – 6.30pm
	4.00pm
	6.30pm
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